

ශී ලංකා මහජන උපයෝගිතා කොමිෂන් සභාව இலங்கைப் பொதுப் பயன்பாடுகள் ஆணைக்குழு

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF SRI LANKA



මබේ අංකය உமது இல Your No. අපේ අංකය ගෙනු இல. Our No.

PUC/LIC/2023/TL/03

දිනය නිසනි Date

28th January 2023

Authorized officer
For License No. EL/T/09-002
Additional General Manager - Transmission
Ceylon Electricity Board,
Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner Mawatha,
Colombo 02.

Providing Uninterrupted Power Supply During GCE Advanced Level Examination

This refers to your letter (Ref: AGM/TR/TEC/34) dated 27th January 2023 on the above subject and to the request of the approval made by General Manager, CEB from the Commission for the power interruption schedules for 28th & 29th January 2023.

Please note that the authority for approval of scheduled interruption of electricity supply throughout the Island/ or major part of the Island **is not vested** with the Board of CEB, but with the Public Utilities Commission as per the Condition 30(10) of Electricity Transmission and Bulk Supply License No.EL/T/09-002. Accordingly, the Transmission Licensee shall adhere to the direction made by the Commission (Ref:PUC/LIC/2023/TL/02) on 27th Janauary 2023 to provide an uninterrupted power supply until 17th February 2023.

Therefore, you are informed that the Commission has not approved the request for the power interruption schedules for 28th & 29th January 2023, and any further scheduled power interruptions until 17th February 2023.

Public Utilities Commission of Sri Lanka

Janaka Ratnayake

Chairman

Copy: Chairman, CEB

General Manager, CEB

Web: www.pucsl.gov.lk

பணிப்பாளர் நாயகம் Director General

E-mail:info@pucsl.gov.lk

+94 11 2392606